
Pos 

1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
11 
12 
13 
14 
15 
16 
17 
18 
19 

No. 

42 
60 
48 
27 
09 
24 
13 
92 
65 

169 
117 

97 
31 
01 
55 

134 
124 
127 

81 

Name 

Preston Pardus 
Todd Buras 
Frankie Barroso 
Jim Drago 
Chris Clarke 
Alex Acosta 
Alfredo Zedan 
Antoine Comeau 
Louis Boustani 
Mike Leo 
Kaelyn Kinley 
Cory Collum 
Bryan Eiroa 
Julian Pollard 
Senter Smith 
Christian Meyer 
Chris Haldeman 
Camden Brown 
Joseph Saddington 

Class 

Pro Spec Miata 

Pro Spec Miata 

Pro Spec Miata 

Pro Spec Miata 

Pro Spec Miata 

Pro Spec Miata 

Pro Spec Miata 

Pro Spec Miata 

Pro Spec Miata 

Pro Spec Miata 

Pro Spec Miata 

Pro Spec Miata 

Pro Spec Miata 

Pro Spec Miata 

Pro Spec Miata 

Pro Spec Miata 

Pro Spec Miata 

Pro Spec Miata 

Pro Spec Miata 

Laps 

15 
15 
15 
15 
15 
15 
15 
15 
15 
15 
15 
14 
12 
11 

9 
8 
3 
2 
1 

Diff 

0.045 
0.363 
1.634 
1.884 
5.246 
6.540 

13.881 
14.118 
14.179 
16.255 

1 Lap 
3 Laps 
4 Laps 
6 Laps 
7 Laps 

12 Laps 
13 Laps 
14 Laps 

Total Tm 

28:58.080 
28:58.125 
28:58.443 
28:59.714 
28:59.964 
29:03.326 
29:04.620 
29:11.961 
29:12.198 
29:12.259 
29:14.335 
27:59.972 
24:33.764 
22:17.031 
18:29.505 
15:55.904 

5:15.169 
4:28.129 
2:37.916 

Best Tm 

1:40.172 
1:39.584 
1:40.160 
1:40.053 
1:40.243 
1:40.446 
1:41.176 
1:42.021 
1:42.129 
1:41.514 
1:41.675 
1:40.032 
1:41.543 
1:41.205 
1:40.288 
1:40.237 
1:42.226 
1:49.949 
1:46.782 

Team 

East Street Racing 
Buras Racing 
Frankie Barroso Racing 
ESR 

AAR24 
Rare Spec Motorsports 

LTB Autosports 
LiT Racing Team 
Team Kinley Racing 

Eiroa Motorsports 
JPollard Racing 
BSM 
Rarespec 
X factor racing 

Bitcoin Racing US 

 

Sorted on Laps

I D  Text 

Printed: 12/21/2025 11:54:49 AM 

Chief of Timing & Scoring 

Race Director 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  Fara usa 

Margin of Victory 

0.045 

Avg. Speed 

68.662 

Best Lap Tm 

1:39.584 

Best Speed 

79.892 

Best Lap by 

60 - Todd Buras 

 

FARA Race of Champions 2025 

Pro Spec Miata 

PSM Feature Race 

Race (30:00 Time) started at 11:23:25 

Homestead-Miami Speedway 2.210 miles 

12/21/2025 11:40 



Pos 

1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
11 
12 
13 
14 
15 
16 
17 
18 

No. 

42 
48 

134 
124 

97 
60 
09 
01 
24 
92 

169 
55 
65 

117 
127 

81 
27 
31 

Name 

Preston Pardus 
Frankie Barroso 
Christian Meyer 
Chris Haldeman 
Cory Collum 
Todd Buras 
Chris Clarke 
Julian Pollard 
Alex Acosta 
Antoine Comeau 
Mike Leo 
Senter Smith 
Louis Boustani 
Kaelyn Kinley 
Camden Brown 
Joseph Saddington 
Jim Drago 
Bryan Eiroa 

Class 

Pro Spec Miata 

Pro Spec Miata 

Pro Spec Miata 

Pro Spec Miata 

Pro Spec Miata 

Pro Spec Miata 

Pro Spec Miata 

Pro Spec Miata 

Pro Spec Miata 

Pro Spec Miata 

Pro Spec Miata 

Pro Spec Miata 

Pro Spec Miata 

Pro Spec Miata 

Pro Spec Miata 

Pro Spec Miata 

Pro Spec Miata 

Pro Spec Miata 

Laps 

15 
15 
15 
15 
15 
15 
15 
15 
15 
15 
15 
15 
15 
15 
15 
15 
12 

5 

Diff 

4.228 
4.303 
4.759 
4.803 
7.974 

26.074 
26.086 
26.439 
26.995 
34.491 
35.107 
42.581 
59.516 

1:40.089 
1:42.562 

3 Laps 
10 Laps 

Total Tm 

25:06.061 
25:10.289 
25:10.364 
25:10.820 
25:10.864 
25:14.035 
25:32.135 
25:32.147 
25:32.500 
25:33.056 
25:40.552 
25:41.168 
25:48.642 
26:05.577 
26:46.150 
26:48.623 
22:13.147 

9:48.475 

Best Tm 

1:39.563 
1:38.724 
1:39.626 
1:39.706 
1:38.834 
1:38.850 
1:40.185 
1:40.583 
1:40.107 
1:40.187 
1:40.040 
1:40.793 
1:41.594 
1:43.023 
1:44.089 
1:45.544 
1:39.571 
1:45.279 

Team 

East Street Racing 
Frankie Barroso Racing 
Rarespec 
X factor racing 

Buras Racing 

JPollard Racing 
AAR24 

LiT Racing Team 
BSM 
LTB Autosports 
Team Kinley Racing 

Bitcoin Racing US 
ESR 
Eiroa Motorsports 

 

Sorted on Laps

I D  Text 

Printed: 12/21/2025 8:42:53 AM 

Chief of Timing & Scoring 

Race Director 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  Fara usa 

Margin of Victory 

4.228 

Avg. Speed 

79.240 

Best Lap Tm 

1:38.724 

Best Speed 

80.588 

Best Lap by 

48 - Frankie Barroso 

 

FARA Race of Champions 2025 

Pro Spec Miata 

PSM Race 2 

Race started at 8:15:04 

Homestead-Miami Speedway 2.210 miles 

12/21/2025 08:00 


	Pro Spec Miata Feature Race - Results
	Pro Spec Miata Race 2 - Results

